



MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY

P.M.B. 12578, Federal Secretariat Complex,
Phase I, Annex III Shehu Shagari Way, Abuja
e-mail: info@commtech.gov.ng

MCT/DFA/GC/2014/I

28th March, 2014.

Chief Executive Officer,
Public and Private Development Centre,
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District,
Abuja.

ATTENTION: SEEMBER NYAGER

RE-FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOR RECORD OF PAYMENTS FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED TO THE FEDERAL MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY IN 2013

I am directed to refer to your letter dated March 17th, 2014 on the above subject matter and to forward herewith, in accordance with your request, the details of the amount approved for the Ministry as Capital Warrants in the first, Second, Third and Fourth quarters of year 2013.

2. You will please find at the foot of the analysis of the Capital Budget performance for year 2013, a summary of the Capital Appropriation, total funds released, the percentage of total releases over appropriation and the percentage utilization over the total funds released during the year ended 31st December, 2013.

3. I would like to add for your information that all constituency projects were handled by National Information Technology Development Agency (NITDA) which is an Agency under the Supervision of the Ministry, which has the mandate to carry out such projects. Therefore all enquiries in respect of Constituency Projects are to be directed to NITDA.

4. Please accept the warm regards of the Honourable Minister of Communication Technology.



A. A. ABBA

Director (Finance and Accounts)
For: Permanent Secretary